

# Boiler Salamander™



## **DESCRIPTION**

Boiler Salamander™ is a readyto-use waterborne corrosion inhibitor liquid for wet layup of high-purity steam boilers. Boiler Salamander™ is effective at a very low dosage and provides contact and vaporphase corrosion protection. Boiler Salamander™ can be easily added into feedwater or condensate lines. Application does not require the boiler to be drained or opened.

#### **PACKAGING & STORAGE**

Boiler Salamander™ is available in 5-gallon (19 L) pails, 55-gallon (208 L) drums, liquid totes, and bulk.

To ensure best product performance, store in original packaging, indoors, and out of direct sunlight at 40-100 °F (4-38 °C).

Shelf life: 2 years



#### **FEATURES**

- Effective at low concentrations in deionized or reverse osmosis water
- Multi-metal protection
- Does not contain nitrites
- Does not contain EPA or OSHA hazard components

#### **BENEFITS**

- Minimal to no impact on steam purity
- No need to drain before bringing boiler back online

#### **METALS PROTECTED**

- Ferrous Metals
- Copper

## **TYPICAL PROPERTIES**

Appearance	Viscous Yellow Liquid
Density	9.0-9.7 lb/gal (1.08-1.16 kg/L)
рН	9.0-10.5 (Neat)
Odor	Amine-like

## **APPLICATION**

Add Boiler Salamander™ to feedwater and/or condensate system and pump to the boiler. Shut the system down and maintain it at high water level for up to 12 months of layup. Recommended dosage is 600-800 ppm. Contact Cortec® Technical Service for details.

# **Boiler Salamander™**

4119 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110 USA Phone (651) 429-1100, Fax (651) 429-1122 Toll Free (800) 4-CORTEC info@cortecvci.com https://www.cortecvci.com https://www.cortecvatertreatment.com











## LIMITED WARRANTY

All statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests Cortec® Corporation believes to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed.

Cortec® Corporation warrants Cortec® products will be free from defects when shipped to customer. Cortec® Corporation's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defective. To obtain replacement product under this warranty, the customer must notify Cortec® Corporation of the claimed defect within six months after shipment of product to customer. All freight charges for replacement products shall be paid by customer.

Cortec® Corporation shall have no liability for any injury, loss or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to use the products.

BEFORE USING, USER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ITS INTENDED USE, AND USER ASSUMES ALL RISK AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. No representation or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in a written document signed by an officer of Cortec® Corporation.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO CASE SHALL CORTEC® CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.